
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5172
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2013
DIVERSION OF FUNDS MEANT FOR TRIBALS
Das Shri Khagen

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a recent survey conducted by the Government has revealed diversion of funds meant for welfare of tribals for other purposes including construction of private houses by some NGOs in connivance with the officials;

(b) if so, the detailed findings of the said survey; and

(c) the NGOs and officials found involved in such irregularities/lapses and the action taken/ proposed to be taken against them,
State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SMT. RANEE NARAH)

(a) This Ministry has not conducted any such survey nor aware of any such survey conducted by any other Government agencies.

(b) & (c) Do not arise, in view of (a) above.
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